

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Deputation of Ms. Sukhleen Kaur, Director Planning, Higher Education Department to Rajasthan.

Government Order No. 503 JK (HE) of 2024 Dated. 25-10-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Ms. Sukhleen Kaur, Director Planning, Higher Education Department to Rajasthan w.e.f. 22-10-2024 to 25-10-2024 for participation in the Residential Training Programme (Sustainable Solid Waste Management) at Anil Agarwal Environment Training Institute (AAETT), Nimli Tijara, Rajasthan.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Rashmi Singh), IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. HED-Plng/58/2024-03(7586652)

Dated: 25 -10-2024

Copy to the :-

01. Director Finance, Higher Education Department.

- 02. Director Planning, Higher Education Department for favour of information/ compliance.
- 03. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury, J&K Jammu.
- 04. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department.

05. Nazarat Section, HED.

06. Government Order Register/ Monday Return (w.2.s.c.).

07. Stock file.

(Sanjay Kumar Tickoo), JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government